508750440 09/10/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI483984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IntelliSyn R&D	08/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Achaogen, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Tower Place, Suite 300
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18085645

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037903310

Email: bonnie.hughes@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 570489

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R111943 1040USD1 (0020.8)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bonnie Hughes
SIGNATURE:	Bonnie Hughes
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=IntelliSyn to Achaogen#page1.tiff source=IntelliSyn to Achaogen#page2.tiff source=IntelliSyn to Achaogen#page3.tiff

PATENT 508750440 REEL: 068540 FRAME: 0322

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (Company to Company)

IntelliSyn R&D, having its principal place of business at 7171 Frederick-Banting, Montreal, Quebec, H4S 1Z9, (herein referred to as "Assignor") owns an interest in any Letters Patent(s) ("said patent(s)") and any Patent application(s) ("said application(s)") set forth below, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said application(s) and said patent(s) entitled MODULAR SYNTHESIS OF AMINOGLYCOSIDES:

(1)	x provisional application (a) to be filed herewith; or
	(b) x bearing Application No. 62/652,169 and filed on April 3, 2018
(2)	non-provisional application (a) to be filed herewith; or
	(b) bearing Application No., and filed on; and/or
(3)	PCT application (a) bearing Application No., and filed on.
	and/or
(4)	attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Achaogen, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1 Tower Place, Suite 300, South San Francisco, CA 94080, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application(s) for patent identified above; the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, these applications; any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of these application(s); and any and all patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), including divisions, continuations, and

1

For and on behalf of ASSIGNOR:	
Date: August 3 2017	By: Name: Seffer Aber Title: Company: IntelliSyn R&D
MIE WITNESS: M. Cours	Date: August 3 2018
Name: Michael Covens Sharn WITNESS: Sharn Johnstone	Date: Angust 3 2018
For and on behalf of ASSIGNEE: Date: August 6, 7018 B	Name: Title: General Cansel Company: Achaogen, Inc.
WITNESS: Kelles E. Name: Kyloe Boyle	Date: Aus. 6, 2018
WITNESS: MARY ROGERS	Date: Aug. 6, 2018

182349223 v1

RECORDED: 09/10/2024

	cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of San Mates	
On August 6, 2018 before me, W Date personally appeared Gary Lo	lariso Sumperio Notary Publice Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared 1977	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are vledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
MARISOL SAMPERIO	
Notary Public - California San Mateo County Commission # 2146087 My Comm. Expires Mar 13, 2020	Signature April Signature
San Mateo County Z Commission # 2146087	Mari 1)
San Mateo County Commission # 2146087 My Comm. Expires Mar 13, 2020 Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Motary Public
San Mateo County Commission # 2146087 My Comm. Expires Mar 13, 2020 Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing this	Signature Marriel Sempos
San Mateo County Commission # 2146087 My Comm. Expires Mar 13, 2020 Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of thi Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment of	Signature Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document. Palent Pignapocument Date: \(\tag{A} \)
San Mateo County Commission # 2146087 My Comm. Expires Mar 13, 2020 Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other The Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Capacity (Section 1)	Signature Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary
San Mateo County Commission # 2146087 My Comm. Expires Mar 13, 2020 Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other The Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Gara Beb Corporate Officer — Title(s): General Control of Commission of Commissi	Signature Signature of Notary Public
San Mateo County Commission # 2146087 My Comm. Expires Mar 13, 2020 Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of thi Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other That Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Say Signer(s) Corporate Officer — Title(s): General Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact	Signature Signature of Notary Public The Notary Public Signature of Notary Public S
San Mateo County Commission # 2146087 My Comm. Expires Mar 13, 2020 Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other The Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Sary Signer(s) Corporate Officer — Title(s): General	Signature Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public TIONAL Signature of Notary Public Total Partner - Limited General

PATENT REEL: 068540 FRAME: 0325